# OP \$40.00 1741137

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM606807

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR TO C.P.C. ENGINEERING CORPORATION ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 001837 Frame 0107. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MERGER.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.P.C. Engineering Corporation		02/09/1993	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wheelabrator Engineered Systems Inc.		
Street Address:	1501 East Woodfield Road		
City:	Schaumburg		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60173		
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	1741137	ADSORPTION CLARIFIER	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-518-7629

**Email:** rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S. Main, Suite 735
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Rapp

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

**SIGNATURE:** 

source=Original Cover Sheet 3685 3 001#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#pagersource=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation

/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007095 FRAME: 0407 source=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#page3 source=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#page3 source=Assignment\_C\_P\_C\_Engineering\_Corporation\_to\_Wheelabrator\_Engineered\_Systems\_Inc\_3685\_3\_001#page3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007095 FRAME: 0408

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"C. F. C. ENGINEERING CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WHEELABRATOR ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC.", A
THE NAME OF "WHEELABRATOR ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY
OF PEERUARY, A.D. 1993, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2079727 8100M

960334233

AUTHENTICATION: 8195079

DATE: 11-15-96

**TFRADEWARK REEL: 066795 FAMM**E9**008**9

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 02/09/1993 733040052 - 2078727

# STATE OF DELAWARE Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

QP.

C. P. C. Engineering Corporation

INTO

Wheelabrator Engineered Systems Inc.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by wirtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

C. P. C. Engineering Corporation Kassachusetts Wheelabrator Engineered Systems Inc. Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement or merger, attached hereto as Exhibit A, between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Chapter 156B, Section 114 of the General Laws of the State of Massachusetts.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Wheelabrator Engineered Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Wheelabrator Engineered Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is Liberty Lane, Hampton, New Hampshire 03842.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares	Par Value Per Share
C. P. C. Engineering	Common	250	\$10.

Dated: January 20, 1993

WHEELABRATOR ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC.

Robert L. Nel

Vice President

ATTEST:

Sally M. Gallup

Assistant Secretary

## EXHIBIT A

December 31, 1992

## PLAN OF MERGER

- 1. WHEELABRATOR ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation"), hereby merges into itself CPC ENGINEERING CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation ("Merging Corporation"); the Merging Corporation shall be and hereby is merged into the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect on the date of merger shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger until amended or repealed.
- 3. The by-laws of the Surviving Corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of merger shall be and remain the by-laws of the Surviving Corporation until the same shall be altered, amended or repealed as therein provided.
- 4. The directors and officens of the Surviving Corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
- 5. Each share of stock of the Surviving Corporation which shall be issued on the effective date of this Agreement shall remain issued. All of the issued shares of the Merging Corporation shall be cancelled and no shares of the Surviving Corporation are to be issued in exchange therefor.
- 6. All the property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Merging Corporation shall upon the effectiveness of the merger be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Surviving Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were theretoftee held and enjoyed by the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation shall thereupon assume all of the obligations of the

## Merging Corporation.

7. The purpose of the Surviving Corporation is: to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as set forth in Title 8 of the Delaware Code.

WHEELABRATOR ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC.

By Kofert L. Melroy
Vice President

ATTEST:

By Sally Gallino
Assistant Secretary

CPC ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Robert L. Melroy

Vice President

ATTEST:

Sally Gollup

Assistant Secretary